SE11-35

CONTRACT

This agreement is made this 2nd day of September, 2010 by and between Patricia Dunne (the "Parent"), residing at 1 Hillcrest Drive, Randolph, NJ 07869 and the Randolph Township Board of Education (the "Board"), with its primary location at 25 School House Road, Randolph, NJ 07869.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board and the Parent hereby agree that the Parent will transport her son, Timothy Dunne, to and from P. G. Chambers School during the 2010-11 school year. The Board will have no responsibility for transporting Timothy Dunne to and from P.G. Chambers School or to any other location, except that the Board will reimburse the Parent in the amount of SIXTY and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$60.00) for each school day Timothy attends P.G. Chambers. Further, the Board will be held harmless for anything that occurs to Timothy Dunne or to the Parent during Timothy's transportation to and from P.G. Chambers.

The term of this contract is July 19, 2010 through June 30, 2011.

This Contract is subject to Board approval and may be terminated by either party with thirty (30) days written notice.

Dunne 9-2-10

Randolph Township Schools

Date

contract for patricia dunne to transport timothy